## **City of Valdez**

212 Chenega Ave. Valdez, AK 99686



## **Meeting Minutes - Final**

Tuesday, September 7, 2021 6:00 PM

Work Session (City Permanent Fund Annual Meeting)

Civic Center Conference Room

**City Council** 

## **WORK SESSION AGENDA - 6:00 pm**

Meeting minutes not transcribed for work sessions. Video recording available online or by request.

## 1. Annual Permanent Fund Meeting

Present: 6 - Mayor Sharon Scheidt

Council Member Todd Wegner Council Member Susan Love Council Member Dawson Moore Council Member Jimmy Devens Council Member Dennis Fleming

Excused: 1 - Mayor Pro Tem Alan Sorum

Also Present: 5 - City Manager Mark Detter

Assistant City Manager Roxanne Murphy

Deputy City Clerk Allie Ferko Records Manager Shelley McMillen

City Attorney Jake Staser